



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET

Attorney's Docket No. 001560-000R

	Attorney's Docker No. 601300-000D					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
SUNTORY LIMITED 12-27-02	Name: SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED					
	Address: <u>7-2, Kojimachi 5-chome</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan					
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name						
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
Execution Date: December 20, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Plant Patent Nos. 6,914, 6,899, 8,768, 9,342, 10,904					
Additional numbers attact	hed? [ ] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5					
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 200.00					
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed					
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary					
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:					
	_02-4800					
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as  Benton S. Duffett, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature December 27, 2002  Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
	industrial formation to					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000044 6914 01/06/2003 TDTAZ1 200.00 0 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0731**

(10/02)

## APPENDIX TO ASSIGNMENT FROM SUNTORY LIMITED TO SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED

	Application Number	Plant Patent No.	Variety <u>Denomination</u>	Plant <u>Type</u>	Reference No.	Attorney <u>Docket No.</u>
1.	09/178,416	6,914	'REVOLUTION BRILLIANT PINK'	Petunia	****	
2.	08/178,163	6,899	'REVOLUTION BRILLIANT PINK-MINI'	Petunia	<b>S</b> L-T	-
3.	08/976,458	8,768	'REVOLUTION WHITE'	Petunia	9517-US	001569-189
4.	08/369,323	9,342	'REVOLUTION VIOLET'	Petunia	A002-US-2	001560-205
5.	09/759,670	10,904	'REVOLUTION MARROSE'	Petunia	D373-US	001560-285

PATENT

REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0732

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SUNTORY LIMITED, a corporation of Japan having an address of 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, and KEISEI ROSE NURSERIES, a corporation of Japan, are each owners of a one-half right title and interest in the plant varieties of the five (5) United States Plant Patents listed on the attached Appendix; and

WHEREAS, SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED, a corporation of Japan having an address of 7-2, Kojimachi 5-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all of the one-half right, title and interest in the plant varieties of said five (5) United States Plant Patents owned by SUNTORY LIMITED for the territory of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED to SUNTORY LIMITED and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUNTORY LIMITED has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto said SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED all of its one-half right, title and interest in and to the said five (5) plant varieties for the territory of the United States including the United States Plant Patents, and any reissues, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by SUNTORY FLOWERS LIMITED for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyments of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which Letters Plant Patent are granted as fully as the same would have been held by SUNTORY LIMITED if this Assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

SUNTORY LIMITED

Date: December 20, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/27/2002** 

Name: Nobutada Saji

Title: President

REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0733